

101019166

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

n n	Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	PATENTS ONLY	Y Patent and Trademark O							
			Attorney Docket No. 102606							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies) 1 Keizo TANIKAWA 2 Kazuhiko OHRAI 3 Masayuki SATO 4 Toru YAMASHITA 5 Kazufumi YANAGIHARA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	APR 0 8 1999	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0054, JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No							
		Merger								
\P		Change of Name								
اا	Other									
brace	B. Execution Date: (1,2,3,5) Januar January 27, 1999	y 25, 1999; (4)								
4.	A. If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:							
	B. Patent Application No. <u>09/232,64</u>	45	C. Patent No.(s)							
	A	ا Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>67420</u>)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	f, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30		Date: <u>April 8, 1999</u>							
INGUY	CN 00000119 09939645		Employee and the state of the s							
	40.00 DP	otal number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0117

		(1) K	eizo TAN	IKAWA	(5) Kaz	ufumi YANAG	HARA
(1-8)	Insert	(2) K	azuhiko	OHRAI	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) M	asayuki	SATO	(7			
		(4) T	oru YAMA	SHITA	(8			
		In o to each of over to	consideration of the undersign	of the sum of ed, each und	one dollar (\$1.0	00) and oth	ner good and valuabl	le consideration paid sign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) N	ISSAN CHEM	IICAL INDU	STRIES, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee					Tokyo 1	01-0054, Japan	
		(hereinaft the entire invention, divisional reissues as	er designated a right, title and , and in all app , continuation, nd reexaminati	is the Assign interest for lications for substitute, a on certificat	nce) and Assigned the United State patent including and reissue applies that may be g	e's heirs, su s of Amer g any and cation(s),	ccessors, assigns and ica as defined in 35 all provisional, non- and all Letters Pater the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, at, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	HROMAN	DERIV	ATIVES			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for which				plication 1	or patent in the Unit	ted States of America
44.45		on even d	ate herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	ı					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application	Serial Numb	er <u>09/2</u>	32,64	5	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January	y 19,	1999			
claims or reexaminentire is assignmentifications.	plication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author in the provision of the interest herein assigned, and the inent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned herebotation that may be necessary	in obtaining of a to execute a constant convent a to perform a ted States parties and read the said Assifiat he has no is heirs, succey grants the f	evidence and g all papers and ilon for Protect all affirmative tent to the Ass uests the Com gnee, as Assig t executed, an essors, assigns firm of OLIFF	coing forward documents a clion of Indus acts which r ignee. missioner of mee of the er d will not ex and legal rea.	d with such interest and perform any trial Property or may be necessar? Patents to issue natire interest, an ecute, any agree presentatives.	rference. act which similar ag y to obtain any and a d covenan ements in o r to insert	may be necessary in greements. In maintain or confirmal Letters Patents of ts that he has full rig conflict herewith, an on this assignment a	the United States ght to convey the dagrees that this
recorda	tion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execu-					-	name(s).	
Date	January 25, 1		Invento	r Signature	Keizo	Α	Janikawa	(SEAL)
Date	January 25, 1		•	r Signature		-	Ohrai _	(SEAL)
Date	January 25,	,			Masay		Sato	(SEAL)
Date	January 27, 1				Tom			(SEAL)
Date	January 25, 1990	1.	Invento	r Signature	Kaziefu	mi Ya	ngihora	(SEAL)
Date			Invento	r Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Invento	r Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Invento	r Signature				(SEAL)
If neith	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed b	ferably be sig efore at least	gned before: (a two witnesses	i) a Notary P who also sig	ublic if within t gn here:	he U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A.
Date			_	Witness				
Date				Witness				

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/08/1999